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ELIGIBLE CHARGING NETWORK PROVIDERS 
 

Last Updated: November 28, 2023 
 
Charging network providers must enter into a data sharing agreement with EGLE to be 
eligible to participate in the National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Formula Program. 
This document shows a list of charging network providers that have met this criterion and 
are approved for use.  
 
Please note that any application that uses a charging network provider that is not on this list 
will be automatically rejected.  
 
Charging network providers that wish to be added to this list can submit a completed Data 
Sharing Agreement Form (EQP5544) to the NEVI Formula Program Team at  
MDOT-Michigan-NEVI@michigan.gov.  
 
For the purposes of this program, “charging network provider” means the entity that 
operates the digital communication network that remotely manages the chargers. Charging 
network providers may also serve as charging station operators and/or manufacture 
chargers. 
 
Charging Network 
Provider 

Contact Name Contact Email 

Red E Charging Kevin Kardel kevin@redecharge.com  
EV Connect Sheryl Rosenbaum srosenbaum@evconnect.com  
eCAMION USA Vince Arone vince.arone@ecamion.com  
Blink Charging Sadie Trueblood  strueblood@blinkcharging.com  
EVgo Allie Curttright allie.curttright@evgo.com  
Loop Charles Merlo charles@loopglobal.com  
Enel X Luis Castro luis.castro2@enel.com  
Francis Energy Jason Pitcock jpitcock@francisenergy.com  
Kinetic Energy Group William Morris kineticenergy7711@gmail.com  
ChargePoint Tina Carton tina.carton@chargepoint.com  
Rivian Miles Muller milesmuller@rivian.com 
FLO Brittani Gallagher brittani.gallagher@flo.com  
EVGateway Laura Pichardo laura@evgateway.com 
Electrify America Andrew Dick andrew.dick@electrifyamerica.com  
Circle K Stores Carly Pass carly.pass@circlek.com  
Qcharge, LLC Sergej Marojevic sergej@qcharge123.com  
Applegreen Electric 
US Inc. 

Brandon M. Belford brandon.belford@applegreenelectric.com   

BP Products North 
America Inc. 

Ben Huynh ben.huynh@bp.com  

Universal EV LLC Nadya Shariff nadya.shariff@universalgreengroup.com  
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